10 a.m.

10:01 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

APNEP Nutrients Workgroup Agenda

Albemarle-Pamlico National Estuary Partnership/

N.C. Division of Water Resources
10:00am - 3:00 pm
March 23, 2016

USGS Water Sciences Center
3916 Sunset Ridge Road, Raleigh, NC

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/apnep/nutrients

AGENDA

Welcome

Albemarle Sound classification and analysis
Introductions, Updates

North Carolina’s assessment methods

North Carolina’s estuarine monitoring methods
Break

Proposal and discussion of path forward to conclude Phase |
(working lunch)

Discussion and prioritization of response parameters
for further investigation

Housekeeping, future meetings

Adjourn

Jim Hawhee, DWR
Michael Paul, Tetra Tech
Workgroup

Cam McNutt, DWR

Brian Pointer, DWR

Workgroup

Workgroup

Jim Hawhee, DWR


http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/apnep/nutrients

