

## APNEP Nutrients Workgroup Agenda

## Albemarle-Pamlico National Estuary Partnership/ N.C. Division of Water Resources

10:00am - 3:00 pm March 23, 2016

USGS Water Sciences Center 3916 Sunset Ridge Road, Raleigh, NC

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/apnep/nutrients

## **AGENDA**

10 a.m.	Welcome	Jim Hawhee, DWR
10:01 a.m.	Albemarle Sound classification and analysis	Michael Paul, Tetra Tech
10:45 a.m.	Introductions, Updates	Workgroup
11:00 a.m.	North Carolina's assessment methods	Cam McNutt, DWR
11:30 a.m.	North Carolina's estuarine monitoring methods	Brian Pointer, DWR
12:00 p.m.	Break	
12:15 p.m.	Proposal and discussion of path forward to conclude Phase I (working lunch)	Workgroup
1:00 p.m.	Discussion and prioritization of response parameters for further investigation	Workgroup
2:50 p.m.	Housekeeping, future meetings	Jim Hawhee, DWR
3:00 p.m.	Adjourn	